PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7202014

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| SOLUTRAN, INC. | 01/14/2021 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SOLUTRAN, LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------|
| Street Address: | 13305 12TH AVENUE |
| City: | MINNEAPOLIS |
| State/Country: | MINNESOTA |
| Postal Code: | 55441 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 8126807 |
| Patent Number: | 8126808 |
| Patent Number: | 8515873 |
| Patent Number: | 9189803 |
| Patent Number: | 10558997 |
| Patent Number: | 10552861 |
| Patent Number: | 10685369 |
| Patent Number: | 11004104 |
| Patent Number: | 11004105 |
| Application Number: | 16776752 |
| Application Number: | 16881655 |
| Application Number: | 17314271 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-474-3330 **Email:** dtysver@bitlaw.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL A. TYSVER

Address Line 1: 225 SOUTH SIXTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1750

PATENT

REEL: 059692 FRAME: 0486

| Address Line 4: MINN | IEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 |
|---|---------------------------|
| | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 10332 |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | DANIEL A. TYSVER |
| SIGNATURE: | /Daniel A. Tysver/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/02/2022 |
| Total Attachments: 7 | |
| source=21-01-14-Solutran-Inc-to-Solutra | an-LLC#page1.tif |
| source=21-01-14-Solutran-Inc-to-Solutra | an-LLC#page2.tif |
| source=21-01-14-Solutran-Inc-to-Solutra | an-LLC#page3.tif |
| source=21-01-14-Solutran-Inc-to-Solutra | an-LLC#page4.tif |
| source=21-01-14-Solutran-Inc-to-Solutra | an-LLC#page5.tif |
| source=21-01-14-Solutran-Inc-to-Solutra | an-LLC#page6.tif |

source=21-01-14-Solutran-Inc-to-Solutran-LLC#page7.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A MINNESOTA CORPORATION

UNDER THE NAME OF "SOLUTRAN, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SOLUTRAN, INC." TO "SOLUTRAN,

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D.

2021, AT 2:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

4722143 8100F SR# 20210102947

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

J
Authentication: 202285716

Date: 01-14-21

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:49 PM 01/13/2021
FILED 02:49 PM 01/13/2021
SR 20210102947 - File Number 4722143

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

| 1.) The jurisdiction where the Corpo | oration first formed is Minnesota . |
|---|--|
| 2.) The jurisdiction immediately pri | ior to filing this Certificate is Minnesota |
| 3.) The date the corporation first for | rmed is September 01. 1987 |
| | |
| 4.) The name of the Corporation im Solutran, Inc. | mediately prior to filing this Certificate is |
| 5.) The name of the Limited Liabili Formation is Solutran, LL | ty Company as set forth in the Certificate of |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the und 13th day of January | lersigned have executed this Certificate on the, A.D. 2021 |
| | By:/s/Thomas Mickens |
| | Authorized Person |
| | Name: Thomas Mickens |
| | Print or Type |





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "SOLUTRAN,

LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY,

A.D. 2021, AT 2:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

4722143 8100F SR# 20210102947

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing W. Booked, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202285716

Date: 01-14-21

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:49 PM 01/13/2021
FILED 02:49 PM 01/13/2021
SR 20210102947 - File Number 4722143

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

SOLUTRAN, LLC

The undersigned, being an authorized person, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 18, Title 6, Delaware Code, Section 18-101 et seq. (the "Act"), hereby certifies, pursuant to Section 18-201(a) of the Act, that:

- 1. <u>Name of Limited Liability Company</u>. The name of the limited liability company is Solutran, LLC (the "Company").
- Registered Office. The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801.
- 3. Registered Agent. The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the Company in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801

This Certificate of Formation is duly executed and filed pursuant to the provisions of Section 18-201 of the Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Solutran, LLC this 13th day of January, 2021.

/s/Thomas Mickens

Name: Thomas Mickens Title: Authorized Person

10016188v2

Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State Articles of Conversion

Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 302A



Read the instruction before completing this form. This form is intended merely as a guide for filing and is not intended to cover all situations.

Filing Fee: \$55 for expedited service in-person, \$35 if submitted by mail

The following type of organization is being converted into another organization and was approved as required by Chapter 302A.

| 1. Check the appropriate box for this conversion filing: |
|---|
| ☐ Business Corporation (Domestic) governed under Chapter 302A converting to a Limited Liability Company (Domestic) under Chapter 322C. |
| ☑ Business Corporation (Domestic) governed under Chapter 302A converting to a Limited Liability Company (Foreign). |
| ☐ Business Corporation (Domestic) governed under Chapter 302A to a Business Corporation (Foreign). ☐ Business Corporation (Domestic) governed under Chapter 302A converting to a Nonprofit |
| Corporation (Domestic) under Chapter 317A. |
| 2. Name of Organization <u>before</u> the Conversion is: (Required) |
| Solutran, Inc. |
| 3. Home Jurisdiction of Organization <u>before</u> the Conversion is: (Required) <u>Minnesota</u> |
| 4. Name of the Organization after the Conversion shall be: (Required) |
| Solutran, LLC |
| |
| 5. Home Jurisdiction of Organization <u>after</u> the Conversion shall be: (Required) Delaware |
| 6. The time the Conversion is effective under the governing statute of the Converted Organization is: |
| If the converting organization is a domestic organization, the plan of conversion was approved under Section 302A.684, 317A.685 or 322C.1007. If the converting organization is a foreign organization, the |

conversion was approved as required by the governing statute of the converted organization.

MN042 - 6/27/2018 Wolters Kluwer Online

Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State Articles of Conversion

Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 302A



| If no Terms and Conditions are listed, the undersigned personally certifies that there are no Terms and Condit 8. A Converted Organization that is a foreign organization and not authorized to transact business in this state appoints the secretary of state as its agent for service of process for purposes of enforcing a debt, obligation, or other liability under this subdivision. The street address of an office that the secretary of state may use for the purposes of section 302A.691, subd. 3, 317A.689, subd 3, or 322C.1010 subd. 3 is: 13305 12th Ave., N Plymouth, MN 55441 9. If the converted organization is a domestic organization, Include a copy of the Articles of |
|--|
| this state appoints the secretary of state as its agent for service of process for purposes of enforcing a debt, obligation, or other liability under this subdivision. The street address of an office that the secretary of state may use for the purposes of section 302A.691, subd. 3, 317A.689, subd 3, or 322C.1010 subd. 3 is: 13305 12th Ave., N Plymouth, MN 55441 9. If the converted organization is a domestic organization, Include a copy of the Articles of |
| 9. If the converted organization is a domestic organization, include a copy of the Articles of |
| |
| Incorporation or Articles of Organization. (Required) |
| 10. I, the undersigned, certify that I am signing this document as the person whose signature is required, or as agent of the person(s) whose signature would be required who has authorized me to sign this document o his/her behalf, or in both capacities. I further certify that I have completed all required fields, and that the information in this document is true and correct and in compliance with the applicable chapter of Minneso Statutes. I understand that by signing this document I am subject to the penalties of perjury as set forth in Section 609.48 as if I had signed this document under oath. |
| Authorized Signature of Individual on Behalf of the Converting Company or Authorized Agent (Required) |
| Email Address for Official Notices Enter an email address to which the Secretary of State can forward official notices required by law and other n |
| mrahman@solutran.com |
| Check here to have your email address excluded from requests for bulk data, to the extent allowed by Minnesota law. |
| ist the name and daytime phone number of a person who can be contacted about this form: |

Entities that own, lease or have any financial interest in agricultural land or land capable of being farmed must

registered with the Minnesota Department of Agriculture's Corporate Farm Program.

NDV042 - 6/27/2018 Wolters Kluwer Ordino

Contact Name and Phone Number



Work Item 1210463400034 Original File Number 5R-478

STATE OF MINNESOTA
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
FILED
01/14/2021 11:59 PM

Steve Simon Secretary of State

Oteve Vimm

PATENT REEL: 059692 FRAME: 0494

RECORDED: 03/02/2022